Data Sheet
Optyma™ iCO2 condensing unit
Type OP-UPAC015COP04E
AI408320494220en-000101
Optyma™ iCO2 condensing unit (CDU) qualified with
R744/ CO2 refrigerant (0 ozone depleting potential,
minimum global warming potential) and designed
to meet harsh environmental conditions up to 43°C

Features Description
Code number 114X6003
Model designation OP-UPAC015COP04E
Nominal Power 10HP
Application Refrigeration (LBP and MBP)
Ambient temperature ranger -20 °C to +43 °C
Evaporating temp range -45 °C to +5 °C
Maximum pipe length 100m horizontally 22 m Vertically (Condensing unit is up and evaporating unit down)
Power supply range  380 ~ 400 V ±10%, 3 phase, 50Hz
Figure 1: Application Schematic
System Manager
Condensing unit
AK-SM 800/800A
AK-CC55
Remote control assembly
Evaporator controllers
User interface
12V DC
Power Supply
12V DC
12V DC
230V AC
Modbus RTU
Modbus RTU
230V AC
Modbus RTU
CO2 MODULE CONTROLLER
UNIVERSAL GATEWAY
INPUT 12V DC
RS485-1
G
N
D
A
 -
B
-
G
N
D
A
 -
B
-
RS485-2
G
N
D
A
 -
B
- - +
RS485-3 PWR
RJ12
Module controller